STATE OF NEW YORK PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

- CASE 25-E-0072 Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates, Charges, Rules and Regulations of Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. for Electric Service.
- CASE 25-G-0073 Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates, Charges, Rules and Regulations of Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. for Gas Service.

PROTECTIVE ORDER - ATTACHMENT A ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On behalf of:

NEW YORK ENERGY CONSUMERS COUNCIL (Name of Party)

I acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Protective Order adopted in the above-captioned proceeding(s) and affirm that I have read and understand its terms and provisions.

I agree to be bound by and will comply with the terms and conditions of the Protective Order. I assume full responsibility for ensuring the officers, principals, employees, and agents of the party I represent and/or my firm/employer who may obtain access to Protected Information are fully aware of all terms of the Protective Order.

I certify that I am an attorney representing the party named above, an authorized representative of such party, or a consultant retained by such party, and that I have full authority to execute this document.

| a Anital | (EDD/E DIAMAN TO DOULL OF |
|---|---|
| BY: Auge Dumintegenter (Signature) | NAME: GEORGE DIAMAN TOPOVLOS (Print or Type) |
| FIRM/EMPLOYER (consultants): _ | SEHAM, SEHAM, MELTZ & PETERSEN |
| DATE: 3/10/25 TELEPHONE: (914) 997-1346 | |
| e-MAIL ADDRESS: gdidr | nan@ssimplaw.com |

The party/party consultant named above elects (check one):

- To receive all Protected Information as soon as it is made available pursuant to the Protective Order.
- $\hfill\square$ To receive notice of the availability of Protected Information.